

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

980360

State of North Dakota,)
)
 Appellee,)
)
 vs.)
)
 Paul E. Palmer,)
)
 Appellant.)

Supreme Court No. 980360

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

JAN 20 1999

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

APPEAL FROM THE ORDER
REVOKING PROBATION AND CRIMINAL JUDGMENT

WILLIAMS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

THE HONORABLE DAVID W. NELSON, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF APPELLEE
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Paul E. Palmer
Appellant
P.O. Box 5521
Bismarck, ND 58506-5521

Laura L. Gray #05082
Assistant State's Attorney
Williams County
P.O. Box 2047
Williston, ND 58802-2047
Telephone (701) 572-1724

Attorney for the State of
North Dakota, Appellee.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Pages</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. N.D.C.C. § 12.1-32-07(6) DOES NOT VIOLATE PALMER'S DOUBLE JEOPARDY RIGHTS	1
A. THIS COURT HAS PREVIOUSLY RESOLVED THE ISSUE . .	2
B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION . .	5
II. PALMER HAD NO LEGITIMATE EXPECTATION OF FINALITY IN HIS SENTENCE ORIGINALLY IMPOSED	6
III. N.D.C.C. § 12.1-32-07(6) IS NOT CONSTITUTIONALLY VOID FOR VAGUENESS AND AMBIGUITY	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Pages</u>
<u>Best Products Co., Inc. v. Spaeth</u>	8
461 N.W.2d 91 (N.D. 1990)	
<u>Jones v. Thomas</u>	4
491 U.S. 376 (1989)	
<u>Remer v. Regan</u>	3
104 F.2d 704 (9 th Cir. 1939) <u>cert. denied,</u>	
<u>So. Valley Grain Dealers Ass'n v. Bd. Of Cty. Comm'rs of Richland Cty.</u>	9
257 N.W.2d 425 (N.D. 1977)	
<u>State v. Ennis</u>	2
464 N.W.2d 378 (N.D. 1990)	
<u>State v. Erickson</u>	9
534 N.W.2d 804 (N.D. 1995)	
<u>State v. Gefroh</u>	2
458 N.W.2d 479 (N.D. 1990)	
<u>State v. Jones</u>	2,6
418 N.W.2d 782 (N.D. 1988)	
<u>State v. Klein</u>	5
1998 ND 182	
<u>State v. Lindgren</u>	5,7,9
483 N.W.2d 777, 779 (N.D. 1992)	
<u>State v. Miller</u>	8
388 N.W.2d 522 (N.D. 1986)	
<u>State v. Miller</u>	7,9
418 N.W.2d 614, 615-616 (N.D. 1988)	
<u>State v. Toepke</u>	5
485 N.W.2d 792 (N.D. 1992)	
<u>State v. Tweed</u>	8
491 N.W.2d 412 (N.D. 1992)	

<u>United States v. Cawley</u>	4
48 F.3d 90 (2 nd Cir. 1995)	
<u>United States v. DiFrancesco</u>	3,7
449 U.S. 117 (1980)	
<u>United States v. Iversen</u>	3
90 F.3d 1340 (8 th Cir. 1996)	
<u>Williams v. Wainwright</u>	3
493 F. Supp. 153 (D.C. Fla. 1980)	
<u>North Dakota Century Code:</u>	
Subsection 12.1-32-01(4)	5
Subsection 12.1-32-07(5) [now subsection 6]	7
Subsection 12.1-32-07(6)	1,2,5,7,8,10
<u>Other Authorities:</u>	
N.D.R.Crim.P. Rule 32(f)(2)(iii)	5
